FINANCIAL MINUTE.—The Colonial Secretary, by command of His Excellency the Governor, laid on the 
table the following Financial Minute, (No. 11), and moved that it be referred to the Finance Committee:— 

HENRY A. BLAKE. 
C.S.O. 

[3930] of 1898. 
The Governor recommends the Council to vote a sum of Five thousand Six hundred and Forty-five 

Dollars and Cents Fifty ($5,645.50) only, to cover the cost for the installation of Electric Light at Government 
House. 

Government House, Hongkong, 4th August, 1899. 
The Colonial Treasurer seconded. 
Question—put and agreed to. 
REPORT OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE.—The Colonial Secretary, by command of His Excellency the